

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**WP(S) No. 3750 of 2022**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate  
Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. S.C. -II.  
-----

03/29.08.2022: As prayed for, six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Anu/-

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**