

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(S) No. 3750 of 2022

With

W.P(S) No. 4903 of 2022

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Chanchal Jain, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr. SC-II (W.P(S) No.3750 of 2022)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Jha, AC to Sr. SC-II

Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to GP-V

For AICTE

: Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocate

8/28.02.2023

On the request made on behalf of the State, list these cases after Holi Holiday, 2023.

(ANANDA SEN , J)