

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 3750 of 2022

with

W.P.(S). No. 4903 of 2022

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manish Kumar, Sr.SC-II
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Jha, AC to Sr.SC-II
Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V
For the Res. Nos. 7 & 8 : Mr. H.K. Mehta, Advocate
Mrs. M. Patra, Advocate
Mr. Vidhan Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rishav Raj, Advocate
For the AICTE : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocate

11/ 21.06.2023 Heard the parties.

In compliance of the Court's order, the amended writ petitions have been filed.

Mr. H.K. Mehta, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 7 & 8 and Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, learned counsel appears for the respondent-AICTE.

Let notices be issued to respondent Nos. 9 to 46 (in W.P.S. No. 3750 of 2022) and respondent Nos. 9 to 11 (in W.P.S. No. 4903 of 2022), through Registered Cover with A/D as well as under Ordinary Process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks.

List both these case accordingly.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)