

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022

With

W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate

For the Respondents 25, 27, 28, 30, 31, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38 in W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022:

: Mr. Atanu Bannerjeev, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Mohammad Asghar, AC to Sr. SC-II

For AICTE : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents 8 to 14, 16 to 19, 22, 23, 26, 32, 39, 40, 43 in W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022:

: Mr. Saurav Shekhar, Advocate

For the Interveners 44 to 46 in W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022 and

For the Interveners 9 to 11 in W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

: Mr. Himanshu Kumar Mehta, Advocate

Ms. Manjusri Patra, Advocate

Ms. Shrestha Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Vidhan Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. Rishav Raj, Advocate

17/10.06.2024

Heard the parties.

2. Mr. Saurav Shekhar, learned counsel representing some of the respondents prays for some time to file counter affidavit.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. Put up these cases after three weeks. Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit, if any.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)