

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.3750 of 2022

Rajeev Kumar & Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

WITH
W.P.(S) No.4903 of 2022

Kanti Kumar & Ors. **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate.
For the Respondent(s): Mr. Himanshu Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Suman Ghosh, Advocate
Ms. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II
Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V
Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to GP-V

18/ 10.03.2025

All the parties submit that the pleadings are complete in these cases.

List these cases after three weeks, under the heading "**for admission**".

Pending interlocutory applications being I.A. Nos.2583 of 2025 and 1029 of 2025 stand disposed of.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)