

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022

Rajeev Kumar & Ors.Petitioners

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

Kanti Kumar & Ors.Petitioners

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. H.K. Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

Mr. Suman Kr. Ghosh, Advocate

Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, A.C to Sr. S.C.-II

19/02.05.2025 As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, put up both the cases after summer vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)