

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022

Rajeev Kumar & Ors. **Petitioner(s)**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

With
W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

Kanti Kumar & Ors. **Petitioner(s)**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s) : Ms. Tanya Singh, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Himanshu Kumar Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Vidhan Kr. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Adiya Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. Nirupama, AC to Sr. SC-II
Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocate

19/ 27th August, 2025
IA No.10588 of 2025

1. The instant interlocutory application has been filed for early hearing, though the case has not been admitted.
2. List this case on 08.10.2025 under the heading for "**Admission**".
3. Thus, I.A. No.10588 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Sandeep/