

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022

Rajeev Kumar and Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondent(s)

With

W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

Kanti Kumar and Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondent(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s): Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate.
M/s H.K. Mehta, Manjusri Patra, Shreshtha Mehta
and Vidhan Singh, Advocates.
For the State: Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II
For AICTE Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, Advocate.
For Resp. Nos. 15, 21, 24
25, 27 to 31, 34-38 Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate(WPS No. 3750 of 2022)

24/09.12.2025: Respondents pray for some time to file reply of the interlocutory application.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases after three weeks.

Any promotion granted during the intervening period will be subject to the final decision of the writ petition.

09th December, 2025
Anu/-Cp2.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)