

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(S). No. 3750 of 2022

Rajeev Kumar and Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and ors.

.....Respondents

W.P(S). No. 4903 of 2022

Kanti Kumar and Ors.

.....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and ors.

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Chanchal Jain, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Ashwini Bhushan, AC to Sr. SC-II

: Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

For the Respondents

: Mr. H.K. Mehta, Advocate

: Mr. Vidhan Kr. Singh, Advocate

: Mr. Atanu Bannerjee, Advocate

: Mr. Suman Kr. Ghosh, Advocate

: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

: Mr. Anurag Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Dhruva Kumar, Advocate

: Mr Aman Dayal Singh, Advocate

: Mr. Shail Lakra, Advocate

25/ Dated: 28.04.2026

IA No. 17470 of 2025 in W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they may be permitted to be impleaded as party respondent, in view of the fact that they may be affected.

There is no objection from the respective parties.

Accordingly, IA No. 17470 of 2025 is allowed.

The Registry is directed to make the necessary corrections in the cause-title making them as intervener-respondent.

W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022 & W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022

List these cases high on board on 5th May, 2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)