

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(S) No. 3750 of 2022**

--  
Rajeev Kumar and Ors. **..Petitioners**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **..Respondents**  
With  
**W.P.(S) No. 4903 of 2022**  
Kanti Kumar and Ors. **..Petitioners**  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **..Respondents**

--  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s. Rupesh Singh, Amrita Sinha, Shweta  
Suman, Pragunee Kashyap, Advocates

For the Respondents : Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P.-V  
[W.P(S) No. 4903/22]  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp. Nos.44,45,46 : Mr. H.K.Mehta, Advocate  
Mr. Vidhan Kr. Singh, Advocate  
[W.P.(S) No. 3750/22]

For the Resp. Nos. 9,10,11 : Mr. H.K.Mehta, Advocate  
Mr. Vidhan Kr. Singh, Advocate  
[W.P.(S) No. 4903/22]

For the Resp. Nos.  
31,27,36,37,38,30,35,  
34,28,25,15,21,24,29 : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate  
For the Intervenor : Mr. Saurav Shekhar, Advocate

--  
**26/05.05.2026** Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

**2.** For further argument on behalf of Respondent-  
State, list these cases on 11.06.2026.

**3.** It is made clear that if any D.P.C is going to be  
held in near future, the same shall not be held till the next  
date of hearing.

**4.** It is also made clear that no further  
adjournment shall be granted on the next ensuing date.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
Jk